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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of backlog vacancies of Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) in
Government enterprises, Government departments and banking institutions during the last two years and the current year, till date; 

(b) whether the Government has taken any decision to fill up the backlog vacancies by a special recruitment drive; 

(c) if so, the time by which the drive is likely to be launched; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): As per data collected till 31.12.2014, during the period 1.4.2012 to 31.12.2014, 19,676 backlog reserved vacancies of Scheduled
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes were filled up in Central Government Departments/attached and subordinate
offices, Banks etc. 

(b) to (d): Government constituted a Committee in July 2013 under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice &
Empowerment to make an in depth analysis of the reasons for backlog of filling up of reserved vacancies and suggest measures to
enhance the employability of reserved category candidates. The Committee submitted its report in May, 2014. Subsequent to the
receipt of the recommendations of the Committee, the matter has been examined by this Department. Time bound action has been
finalized and intimated to all concerned Departments/ Ministries on 20.11.2014 for implementation. The Action Plan includes study of
reasons for non-filling of backlog reserved vacancies; review of prescribed standards, if required; conducting Special Recruitment
Drive and conducting pre-recruitment training programmes. 
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